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STATE OF

COLORADO Lennberg - DNR, Patrick <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>

M1999006 weed control update

1 message
Garrett Varra <gvarra@raptormaterialslic.com> Sat, Aug 2, 2025 at 2:23 PM
To: Patrick Lennberg DNR <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>

Cc: Jenna Lohmann <jenna.lohmann@respec.com>, Robert Haun <rhaun@eaglematerials.com>, Andy Geisler
<ageisler@raptormaterialslic.com>, Evan Baumler <ebaumler@raptormaterialslic.com>

Hello, Patrick.

I’'m a day late, as | wanted to get some better pictures, but | wanted to get you an update on this mine after the inspection.
Weed spraying has been done. | have attached pictures below of the wilted weeds. We recognize that we need to be
more on top of that in the coming years and we have engaged CX1 Ag Services to mow and spray at our sites moving

forward.

On the tamarisk and Russian olives— we have begun digging the trees out at the roots. This will be an ongoing effort as
there is quite a bit present at the site. | have attached pictures below pictures of tree removal at the site.

Please let me know if you have any comments or questions. If you need additional info, just let me know.

Thank you,
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Garrett Varra
720-272-2857
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